

Queensland Eight Ball Federation Incorporated

ABN: 52 124 022 404 IA: 01397 www-qebf.org.au www-qpool-com-au

2022 AFFILIATION

Ref: Q.E.B.F Affiliation 01/01/2022

Dear Secretary

Affiliation Fees are set at QEBF AGM each year. An Individual member's subscription commences on the **1**st **of April** each year and concludes on the 31st of March the following year.

Associations must pay their members "Affiliation Fees" on or before the 1st April each year.

The **1**st **May** is the revised date for 2022, quoting Covid delaying the start to the season.

Many associations have a two season competition and new members may join throughout the year. Hence there being a **second affiliation fees due date** which is the $\mathbf{1}^{\mathsf{st}}$ of **August** each year. Please note that the allotment of zone numbers for state events is usually completed on the $\mathbf{1}^{\mathsf{st}}$ of June each year and it is wise to register any extra members before that date.

Affiliation Fees

Senior Member (over 18 years of age) \$11 per person Junior Member (under 18 years of age) \$11 per person

Associations must register <u>ALL of their members</u> and have a minimum of fifty senior/junior members to affiliate with the Queensland Eight Ball Federation.

Example: 12 Fixture Teams x 5 players = 60 Members

QEBF require: (please email to secretary@qpool.com.au) (file formats accepted xls, xlsx, doc)

Management Committee: President, Secretary and Treasurer at minimum with full contact details including their Name, Postal Address, City, Post Code, Phone, Mobile, email etc Coordinators: Junior, Coaching and Officials (Umpire) as per Australian Sports Comm.

Individual Member: Name, Sex, Postal Address, City, Post Code, Mobile and email.

Venues: Name, Street Address, City, Post Code, Phone, email and website.

Fixtures Draw: Current League Fixtures Draw and Calendar

To comply with the AEBF By-Laws # 36.3.2

This registry from each State / Territory must include the minimum detail - the players name and affiliate they play for **and**

To comply with the Associations Incorporation Regulation 1999 - # 13 Register of members

(a) the full name of the member;

(b) the postal or residential address of the member;

The Queensland Eight Ball Federation Inc. does not have public liability insurance. Each Association or member should seek professional advice about your incorporated association's individual situation.

Policies:

Queensland Eight Ball Federation (QEBF) https://www.qebf.org.au/policy Australian Eight Ball Federation (AEBF) https://www.aebf.com.au/policy The Australian Sports Anti-Doping Authority (ASADA) https://www.asada.gov.au

Regards QEBF Committee Queensland Eight Ball Federation Inc.



Queensland Eight Ball Federation Incorporated

ABN: 52 124 022 404 IA: 01397 www-qebf.org.au www-qpool-com-au

2022 MEMBERSHIP SCHEDULE

ZONE: SOUTH EAST QUEENSLAND

- Brisbane & Districts
- City 8 Ball Association
- Darling Downs Eight Ball Association
- Gold Coast 8 Ball Association
- Gympie 8 Ball Association
- Ipswich Eight Ball Association
- Kilcoy Eight Ball Association
- Northern Districts 8 Ball Association
- Sunshine Coast 8 Ball Association
- Toowoomba 8 Ball Association

ZONE: NORTH QUEENSLAND (Eight Ball North Queensland)

- Cairns 8 Ball Association
- Innisfail 8 Ball Association
- Kuranda 8 Ball Association
- Mount Isa Pool Association
- Tablelands Cue Sports Association
- Townsville 8 Ball Association

ZONE: CENTRAL QUEENSLAND

- Bundaberg 8 Ball Association
- Fraser Coast 8 Ball Association
- Gladstone Eight Ball Association
- Hervey Bay Eight Ball Association
- Mackay 8 Ball Association
- Capricornia Cue Sports
- Pioneer 8 Ball Association
- Port City Cue Sports



Queensland Eight Ball Federation Incorporated

ABN: 52 124 022 404 IA: 01397 www-qebf.org.au www-qpool-com-au

2021/2022 QEBF MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

President

Greg Dingle (Bundaberg) president@gpool.com.au 0424 661 444

Vice President

Ron Shearing (Innisfail) vp@qpool.com.au

Secretary

Brett King (Toowoomba) <u>secretary@qpool.com.au</u>

Treasurer

vacant (Vacant) <u>treasurer@qpool.com.au</u>

Coaching

Lisa Smith (Ipswich) <u>coach@qpool.com.au</u>

Umpires

Brandon Kantor (Brisbane) <u>umpire@qpool.com.au</u>

Junior Development

Chad Baker (Gladstone) juniors@gpool.com.au

Media Director

Rhys Daly (Hervey Bay) media@gpool.com.au

Mailing Address

Queensland Eight Ball Federation Inc

PO BOX 353

COOLANGATTA QLD 4225

Banking Details QEBF Affiliation Fees National Bank QLD State Account

Account Name Queensland Eight Ball Federation

BSB 084 737 Account number 018 791 023

DO NOT BANK ANY ZONE CITY V COUNTRY FEES IN THIS ACCOUNT!